Introduced by: Mayor John Eberhart

Finance Committee: June 3, 2014

Date: June 9, 2014

RESOLUTION NO. 4631

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EXCLUSIVE PAVING, INC. FOR THE LEMETA SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FB-14-23 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,893,911.00

WHEREAS, in accordance with FGC Chapter 54, Article IV, Competitive Bidding, bids were solicited for the Lemeta Subdivision Improvements project; and

WHEREAS, the successful responsive bidder for the project is Exclusive Paving, Inc. of Fairbanks, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project is provided to the City of Fairbanks through State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development Designated Legislative Grants; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks will maintain the improvements, and there is no City of Fairbanks match requirement for the construction of this project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fairbanks,

SECTION 1. That the Bid by Exclusive Paving, Inc. in the amount of One Million, Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars and Zero Cents (\$1,893,911.00) is hereby approved for award.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract and such other documents in a form approved by the City Attorney as may be necessary to effect award of the contract.

PASSED, APPROVED and EFFECTIVE this 9th day of June 2014.

John Eberhart, City Mayor

AYES:

PASSED and APPROVED on the Consent Agenda

NAYS:

None None

ABSENT: APPROVED:

June 09, 2014

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

after Hovenden, MMC, City Clerk

Paul Ewers City Attorney

CITY OF FAIRBANKS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

TABULATI	TABULATION OF BIDS	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION:	:R[PTION:	Lemeta Subdivision Improvements	ients	
				BID DUE DATE: 5/23/2014		
				ION MAILE		
RECOMMEND: Exclusive Paving				-	OF 1	
			Exclusive Paving	Great Northwest Inc	HC Contractors	Engineer's Estimate
REASON: Apparent Low and Responsive	nd Responsive		PO Box 60750		900 Old Richardson Hwy	
Bidder Per Spec	cifications.			452-5617	488-5970	
Pending Council Approval	l Approval	CONTACT	Travis Cline		Bill Hoople	
		F.O.B.				
PREPARED BY: Sam T. Carlson		PAX NO.				
STC DATE	10099	TERMS				
		FSCAI ATION				
AND STREET, ST		CODE OR	3000000	STATE OF THE PARTY	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
ITEM NO DESCR	DESCRIPTION	EQUIP NO	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
1 Base Bid, Required Work	lired Work		\$1,893,911.00	\$1,953,490.00	\$2,133,761.00	\$2,290,585.00
-						
				V		
Addenda 1 & 2			×	×	×	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	Affidavit		×	×	×	
Bid Bond			×	×	×	
Insurance			×	×	×	
TOTAL	TOTAL PRICE:		\$1,893,911.00	\$1,953,490.00	\$2,133,761.00	\$2,290,585.00
LOCAL	LOCAL PREFERENCE:					
DISCOUNT:	JUNT:					
NET PRICE	PRICE		\$1,893,911.00	\$1,953,490.00	\$2,133,761.00	\$2,290,585.00